P,0.,Kalimpeng,
West Bengal,

20th YMareh,l19852,

fp'

Near Sir,

In reply te veur netiwe dated the 3rd instant, referwarded
te me here, I bheg to state that, as intimated before, the car in
questien is net in s running eenditien sinee 1947, and since it
eould neither he seld, er repaired, it was left by us ian Xulu after
we had left the »lace,

( 6,Reerieh )

PesOsNaggar,Kulu,
Panjak,
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a8 taxes for the following guaru I“% m reppect

vehicie ML at the rate ol /é__“' DET QUATTETe
///4/4/‘47 /o 37.47/}f/-f2 : zféj—

71-”\ the tax register 1t appears that ya have not paid

of

You are accordingly asked to eéxplain withing 15 dave

from the 1a=e of thisg notice sg 0 whiy the asid anm 71“‘1’

ghould not he reaevered from von alongwith penalty which
extend t0 twice the amount of the tax. M case no ye 7.17,
Tf!ﬁﬁj\tf«d ‘%1&11'{} t}%’ “9]'1‘1 j-}vriq):j 13}\!'? ';‘é}!) .}l‘ T} ‘ l}'ﬁn E:i l.‘; ‘i‘

recovered as armars of land revenue.

ébvd/w

e 5’31 wring AllThe
2.5 fL,




S .Sukhbans Singh,P.C.S.,
Motor Licensing Officer,
Kangra District.

Shri G.Ro.?i»@b/xm‘c,a
P.0.Kalimpong West Bengal.

MEmErERiEm No./é{%o&(
Deted,Dharmsala,the S April,1952.

‘Sip

In reply to your letter dated the 20th March,
1952 I write to ask you to please send the registration certifi
cate @mof the vehicle for deposit in this office alongwith an
affddavit duly attested by a magistrate requesting for exemps-
tion from the payment of taxes since 4th quarter 46-47 upto da®

1% may also be intimated whether you intend to
bring the car on the road in the near future or get the number
cancelled. :

Motor Licensing Officer,
g/gangra.Bl/B

NRAMESH"




¥alimpeng,

The 24th April, 1982,

shri S.o0ukhhans SinghyPeCelos
Metor Ticensing Officer,
Xangra Distriet,
Dharmsala,Bast Panjahb,

Sirg

vlease refer to weur letter YWo,146% /w dated the Sth instant,

T hereby state that, a3 intimated previensly, ear He,PNN 339

woe net in a running cenditiom sinee 1946/7, T, therefore, beg
exempted frem the payvment of taxes for the said vehicle

the feurth quarter of 1946/7.

is net prepaeseéd at present to hring the car en the

b
but if ever the. ear ean he repairad, we shall intimate te yeu

in geod tinme,

T am instrueting eur ianager in forward the Legistra-

tien Certifieate which remained at

Thanking yeu,

Vours faithfully,

( G.Reerieh )




Hall HEstate
P UoNaobal
Kulu, Panjab (1)
REGISTERED May 8th 1.52

Shil Sedukhodans Singh,P.Ced

wotor .icensing ufiicer Kangra Distt
JHARMSALA

Kangra Distll,.

Dear vir,

On request of Dr.G.Roerich, the owner, who is
at present at "Crookety",P.0O.Kalimpong, West Bengal,
L am sencing you herewith

1 Certiiicate of nezisization for motor car
PBN 135. ;

Please acunovledge receipte.

Since 1947 this car has been laid up in the
guarageand has not been used.

Yours faithfully

A.Yalovenko
ispager, Hall is.ate
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MWPTICE(L).—Tho - } wt Ofco is nob mponmb!e ‘Y'c- lom or
damage iu the ense of Inland ropisiered articles, ualsss they a-» wlen
ingared.

{8}.~-The apeciel oonditicne and s:m-“lm,z'mz
insursnes whish will be found in the current edition of the Pos
‘Telograph Guids sre¢ binding upon every sender of an imeered
sttiole by vickue of rules preseribed nadsr the lad
det, J88E



@hﬁ.’i 1\[0? Bqﬂg‘a’t -P (0013. ?
1”0’*01’ 1.3 cewing Officer,
Yangra Distriet

shri- Gg.Roerich,
P, O ¥ almpongr
e s‘t Bengal., .

Memo.No, 1§20 ~ MLC
sated,Tharneals, the 39E septr'1952

Subjectz- . Payment of tax PNN=339 .

Reference your neno.No. N1l datec the 24th
D :
. vou inf amed me that you woulg cnec‘r
your manager in Kulu to fr)rwazd the Registration Yfeec
e r’cl lcme Iinespect of your car Mo, MN-339 but Xbrec
has not so0 far been rece 1vea blease ensure ite despatch
tome. ;

g L 2 15 s

)
/ 78

Motor Licensing Officer, Kang




Kalimpong,

3rd Uctober,1952.

ohri iM.F.Bnagat,!
dotor Licensing Officer,
bistrict Kangra,
Lnarmsala.

bear oir,
With reference to your lMemo No.1820/
MLC, cated the 29th ult., 1 beg to state that

tue Hegistration Certificate in respect of

Uoage car has been forwarded tc you on

8th,1952. 1 am making inguéries and shall
’ & i

you kaow the results of my inguirye.

Yours faitifully,

{ Gehoerica )

\




oIS,

From
Motor Licensing Officer,
Kangra

N.a@( rich,
2. 0.Ka —LJ. 1 )Oxlb,

st Be 75«:1
ot

x - ML)lu“J )ﬂfl’l 1sa la 'JN

oubject:- Tax 1’1 respect °f PNN 123:3.

®rom the record available In this
office 1t appears that token taxes @ B, uO/— ner

quarter are due frm you for the following
quarters.

1943-49.,. +.4 quarters.

.1@40- 5@. (3 s ° -JO—

1950~ 51 . i =30~

195152, T -d0o=~

1952=53.% .» Up30 2nd quarter

The registeration ce rtificata 2
vhicle wmy ecelived innmy 9% @ o i%().:i.:’if?
hq vine be en e nt hv an A, *f,‘l J_ﬂ_] Kj, I.C'?NH“K‘T Ha =R
?:ut‘i hc » : .

Please lst me know as 142 where you
paid the tax for the gbove 1mentiosoned veriod.

Aanera .

(1 AN
2 Motyr Moenst ng Cificary.

h(*
"K" ﬂlrxx
410552,




From

The Mator 1dcens
Kan

5
=y

()‘ﬁ'hfi /,TO ?7 Tf Eﬂ"ﬁrg"
P.0O.Kalimpo :
st Benga l

Q)

: Sy : s : : iy
No: HZ‘;M& Dated Dharmsala the 15,M yetohe s

subject:- " Payent of Tax PNI.339.

o -

Merm 2ran dum.

Reference ymr

T am a "r‘uj tagre appear

5ion in7as mich as Mr.Yalowko Manege r,h,u

, Kilu has seant 1€ 31 r*u 8.5,952, the
tration certi ficate of Jar p ﬂx.la 5 THE
tration certificate ‘ \,.\7 239

awalted.Please send f
arliest convience




"Crookety",

¢ ,ll)i‘l_}‘Jil‘_: o

rleese reifer to your fiemoranda
A T A 1 €Y% S Eal 3 e 'S L > 2 ) Coids
{.1':()&.1.]:_/1‘/ ML et Le J.I' ) a e e Lo Lvi

ult

1 beg to state that tne. only
143 ol e O L
TGl

Lilgh U

reilers

SRAENATE

" ok 2k e
ppears oo

gonfusion as 1 § Ar naumber.,

rlease

Ne.te noerich led dn Lecember,1947

faitnfully,




Shri M.R. Bhagat, P.C.S.,
Moter Licensing Officer,
Kangra at Dharmsala.

Dr. G.Roerich,
P.0. Kalimpong
West Bengal.

Memorsndum No: 21%6- M

Dated the \3%)7  November, 1952,

Subjects- Payment of tax in respect of PNN 339.

Reference your letter dated the 7th November,
1952,

2, Your letter dated 24th April, 1952 quite
explicitly stated that Car No: PNN 339 was not in a
running condition. From the records maintained in this
office it appears that Car PNN 133 was reglstered in the
name of Prof: N-de-Roeyich Naggar and Car No: PNN 339
was registered in the name of Mr. Svetosolow Roerich s/o
Prof: Nicholas Roerich Naggar Kulu. i

3, I shall be glad if you will nov, me
know whether you propose to have the taxes exempted in
respect of PNN 133 from 4th quarter 1048-49 to date or
in respect of PNN 339. If possible the present address

of the owner of PNN 339 mayrplease also be intimated.

:"’/'v

> P
e y Vs

ﬁbéo%’LicehSing officer.
7‘;» ~Parkashe 14/1le
i

o2
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irl Me.Re Bhagat, P.C.8.,
Motor Licensing Officer
tangre at Thaimgala,

G ROEYich Eequire
Pe Qe ¥alimbdong we F'E Be n{'nl-
Memorand i Nos 2120 st :

Tated the \oQJZ. December, 19052,

subjects~ Tax in respect of P 133,

reference your letter defted the 5th December

1952,

Before I exsmine the poasibility of exemption

irom the payment of taxes in respect of PN 133, T would
11ke to know the legal position of the owmership of the
Car atter the death of your father in Decembey 1947.
Plegse 16t me know 1f the car 1s now your sdle property
or there Is g€ e elee who night clatin 0 be ite
owner,X? is advigoable t0 have the owmership of the
vehicle transferred, sas iegally only the owner can

€al regarding the use or sthervige of the ee=
vehicle.

2o Ag regards the car owned by your brother,
Pieset note that P.B.L, N0O: 4472 was re~reglstered in
thie Qe 4rict on 99-12-47 by him, ae such he is liable
to the Dayment of taxes unless I am satisfisd that the
owmership was transferred to pme~me 6lee, I nugpent,
thet vou nay direct your Vanager at Fulu %0 try to find
out the addresa, I should aleo 11ke %o kno the exact
tpté on which the car was pold,

s LAV

ghzo‘c d_r Licenging Ox’:’icer.

? ? m <3..
%  ~ParkaghJ0/12/52,




Yalinpens,
Yest Hengal,

7th Januery,1953,

® - e / ’; ’
iata~ Lieensing Offieer,
Nahrnasa la,

"‘,1'\7'1 LY (Ioney l‘,‘l-ﬁ":jst,_ 8]

Dear:5ir,
nlease refer te yeur letter le,2l2l-liL,dated the 10th ult,
"he ‘ear Mo, B3N:133 helengs at ipresent te nme and nmy brether

cand I a1 autherized te eertify en his hehalf,

e, ear e.PBL.,4472 was sold te Pondit Hattanehand; ef Mandi

C

vtate, The date of the sale was lMay,1943, The ear was taken te llondi
Gtate as seen as the hreaehses in the roads were rénaired, sone tirie
in April,1948. The Manager ef sur Hastate in lVaggar,ulu, was dis-

eharged seen afterwards, and his present whereabeuts are unknewn,

Vours faithfully,




oONgy

29th January,16563,

v Ahe Car Ho. =133 now owned by me and

Ur.l.oerigh, was nelther plied nor rermittad to be

after the lst anarter 1948-49,




Xalimpeng,

30th January,1973,

ghri M, R.Bhagat,P.C.845,
leter Licensing oOfficer,
“anarae

NDear Sir,

In reply te your lleme Jo.181,dated
the 19th instsnt, I heg to inclese the re-
quired affidavit duly signed by me and at=
tested by the leeal mazistrate,

My hrether's permanent address is
still Hall HNstate,P,0.¥aggar,ulu,est Pan-
jabe e usually spends a few menths in Bom-
bay ( Taj Mahal Hetel ) and in alimpeng
where he eam ba reaehed e/o of myself,

Yeurs faithfully,




BY AIR MAIL
From

Shii M,R.Bhagat,P.C.S.,
Motor Licensing Officer,
Kangra.

G.Roerich Esqguire,
P.0.Kalimpong West Bengal.

Vemo .No. {@\—  /ML.,Dated, Dharmsalathe I‘ZK. January,1953.

Subject:~- Tax in respect of PNN-133.
Reference vour letter dated the 7th January, 1953

£ In order to ensble me to transfer the swnership
of Car No.PEFN-133 in wour and your brother's name,please let me
know the present full address of your brother so that it could
be given in the certificate of registration.

\aLd- kg
3. No taxes have been paid from 1lst quarter 1947-48
l.e. Ist April,194ﬂ.You are therefore advised to send me an
affidavit on wo rupees non-judicial stamp duly attested by a
magistrate that the vehicle in question was neither plied nor pe
mitted to be plied during and after the aforesaid quarter i
quite realise that there has already been a good deal of
correspondence on the subject yet it is necessary for audit pur.
poses to obtain an affidavit for the exemption of taxes.Please
send the same as early as possible to enable me to pass
exemption orders.

4, I am separately taking action to find out the
present whereabouts of Pandit Rattan

lotor Licensing O0fficer,Kangrs




.gri M.R. Bhagat, P.C, 9.,
Moter Licensing OF Ficez
Kangra District et T)h,ﬂrls:raia.

G.T?(‘?T?I(}’ heq udye '
P.Ce Kal@mpong We st Be ngal.

Heworand ua Nos e\ L
Dated the AW  Fenruar

Subject:~ Tex in respect of RMN-135.

ol T

Re fe rence your letter dested 30t Janusry,
1653,

Tn the circumstsnces I have e\'nmp*teé taxes from
l1et: quarter 48-49 %0 3rd: ‘IPI’TH 1959~583. Taxesg foOr
future querters will cont muc 10 be exempted until you
agk for the certificate of reglistration and put the car
M roed. The owne rrhlp has - alec Been transferred in
your g d your brother's nane 11 [9) 61} l>~‘>-x9.).5.

9 'E*' Trl' Licenging Offteer.
9
Z&’/ ~Parkash- 7/2.
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The Motor Licensing Offlcer,

Kencrs,
et L

Dear 2ir,
Ref: Tax in respect of oo
}

T
Ho, PNN«30Q - now s

I

544

%ith reference to the copy of the letter
from Mr, Rattan Chand of I9-5-53 forvarded to me
under your endorsement No, 846-SK dated 27th Kay,
the car was s0ld by our kanager in our absenece.

The car could not be delivered to the purchaser
before 2I-5-47 becauge all the roads were broken
and not motorable since September IQ047. We have
.no objection to pay the tax in case our Kanzger
had failed to pay the same and if any tax was due.

Yours faithfully,

@ Roerich




Copy of letter no: nil, dated the 19th May, 1953, from
the Onwer of the Car HIM-544 (Mr. Rattan Chand, d, to the
Motor Licensing Officer, Kangra.

Please refer to your memo: no: 750-ML, dated,
Dharmsala the 14th May, 1953, received here the other day

The car, as is evident from the record, was
purchased by me on 21-5-1947 and got registered here as
HIM-544, the same day. The question of the payment of tax
for the 4th quarter ending with March, 1947, does not arise,.
I think, 1t was for Mr., Roerich to pay it. Besides, his
Manager, who was authorised to negotiate and bring about
the sale of the car, assured me that he had fully paid up
all Government dues,

As regards the payment of the tax for the first
quarter of the year 1948-49, fhe necesgary dues as required
under the rules obtaining here at that time, were fully
paid for the whole year, at the time of the Registration
of the car, Hope this will make the position clear.

Office of the Motor Licensing Offiecer, Kangra at Dharmsala.
No: BM6 — Mk dated the 21%7 May, 1953,

A copy is forwarded to Mr., G. Roerich Xsxyay
Kalinpang West Bengal for information. Kindly let me
know if he has any objection to the payment of tax for
4th quarter 47-48, This is relating to his vehicle no:
PNN=-239,

: Motor Licensing Officer,
2} Kangra.,

No: _.8__91:__‘%

A copy is forwarded to the Motor Licensing Officer,
Mandi with reference to the correspondence ending with his
memo: no: 200, dated 8-5-53, Kindly confirm if tax for 1st:
quarter 48-49 was paid in his office.

&L E%ﬂ&/h&iﬁ&duvwi :

Motor Licensing Officer
Kangra,

-Parkash- 23/5,




Taj kahal Hotel,
fom,~,
Tth June 1053,

The ¥otor Liceneging Officer,
‘L_}‘:;.._ I"J..

",h_-?.'-,.'l" ﬁir’,
1. respect of ear
L u"la)c? - Hnow HIE [ 4

With refcrence to the copy of the letter

from Mr. Rattan {hand of 1I9-5-52 forvarded to me
under your endorsement No 0., 846-2K deted 27th uay,
the car was s0ld by our Kansger in our absence,
The car ¢ould not be Selivered to the purchager
before 21-5-47 becazuge all the roads were broken
and not motorable since Teptember I1947. ®e have
no objection to pay the tax in case our Eanuger
had falled 10 pay the soxe and if any tax was due,

o

.-C‘

Youre faithfully,




Kalimpeng,

22nd June ;1983

™e YMotor Tieensing Offieer,
Kangras
Dharmsslae

Dear Sir,

Ref: Tax in respeet of our Ne.,PNN-
399 = now HIM-544,

With reference %o the copy of the
letter from Mr, Rattan Chand of 18-5-53 forwar
ded to me under your endorsement Yo.346-5K
dated 27th May, the ear was sold by our
Manager in our absenee, The ear could net
ke delivered to the purehaser before 21-5-47
because all th: roads were broken and not
motorable since September,154%7, Ve have
no objeetion to pay the tax in case our
Manager had failed te pay the same and if
any tax was due,

Vours faithfully,

( GsRoerieh )




T7he Fotor Licensing COfficer,
Kangra.

Mr: G.porich, _

Ptost Cffice, Kalimpong,

we st Bengal.

Memorandura fios W2S - A

neted, Dharnsala, the, 37-July,1953,
aubje ctz~ Tax in respect of FNN-339

The registration mark of your car has
bieg cancelled since it has been re-registered.en gnother

2 tnder section 9 of Motor Vehicles
Taxation act, whoever neglects or refuses t0 pay any
gnotnt of tax to which he is liable within one nonth
from the expiration of the period fixed for such payment
which in the present case is 30/11/1947, shall be liable
to pgy in sddition to any arrear of tax that uay be

due from him a penalty wnich extended tc twlce the amount
offthé tax to which he is liable. Tax in the present case
is Re 25/- . Plegse let nme know why this penalty be not

Imposedyyou.

yotor picensing Cfficer,

(engra. 2/7
7777\'\

% Mohinder=

>
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¥alimpong,

Bth August, 1953,

mhe Motor Licensing 8fficer,

¥angrae

Mharmasalas
Ref, vour ideme 10,1125,d.31,7.53
re Tax in resnect of PBN 339,

Sir,

As already intimated to yeur offiee, the ear was laid up
sinee Sentember,1947 dus teo the complete hreak-down of the road
and all bridges in the Xulu valley, The car was never used, ner
conld he used during fthe peried prior to its sale by our manager
in our absenee. In the circumstances one would not be liabhle to
pay tex for thatl period.

lereover in this connection, ple ase see Shri Rattan Chand's
ljetter dated 19th ¥May,1953 to you, para 2, which reads," besides
his manager who was authorised to negotiste and bring about the
sqle of the ear assiured me that he had fully paid all Government
dues," Irom the above it will he clear that we have never nege
jeeted nor refused to pay the tax for the ear at any time and
the gquesfion of npenalty under seetion 9 of the Motor Vehiecle Aet
should not he appliecahle in this ecasne,

Thanking vou,

Vours faithfully,

( GeRoerieh )
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From SR
S.5.Bhid¥ng Bsquire,?.C. S,,
Motor Liccnsing Qffiecr,
Kangra Distriet.

~Ns s Reewcay Eay
VA
T \u % Aekoyewk o NN ownsen. W ett
‘\\ksm \Celan .

—

femo, No. SG Zs Dubied, Dhapnigda @l =0 Fob .1 /55

bjeat:~ ECMPTION: OF THXS
e r sseteation gepkifie-te BF Jour vehicly
\35 ks lying an depocsib sdnec '24~tng§"r? the
. $o : ‘\'-&a-'in._ : _
the Cate of its depesit” in thi;nre teing u,elph on tue
T S A Ak
tion thit the :aid veliicle isteing lied on road éuc

Presui

$o Fhe PéAsdn hantibnéaYin peur npnlieation.It is rosunc

that the vebhicle is no longer serviccesile ani moreover

1s no hopc of if8 Lo in fopaifg& gven in unon““r Tuturc,
Yndar thw.circﬁm5§anccs,l do notthiul it

ponvenicnp $o keor tha ‘odrrdshondence nending wnud

ougers D('exemption ev:fy LW &fthen;You aregtiierefo

sed do get tie registrationuark of your vehicle ¢ .iecll-a .

% S A -~
1

i )
/'\‘y"
(Surrinder Singh Bhal)
oter Bicen-iny OFfFi.

36',; e E/‘NYL—

A coy is for-trﬁ>ut' the~%ﬁﬁurintc1 ont of
Polipcey ﬂ;r 3 et —HoEF Purs Please intimate as to
whizre $he Lulh 1~.Mu~qrumont raragicd.He should pleusemlse
intimate “Ltﬂ‘L e vobicle dis s-rvchquﬂ and was ever
pliod By roed.

(Surrindor Singbh Bhalla, ~CS)
Jotor Ljcensing Off fecryKungr

(,\L




The Motor Licensing Qfficer,

hangra e

Mr: Ge ROsrich Esquire,
¢/0 Ayalovenko, Manager,
Hall gstate P.0. Naggar, Fulu.

A Q

Memo O3 ASK =ML Dated, Dharamsala the, \ ¥ Merch, 1955,

Subjects= Bxemptia of Tax AN 133.

Please refer to your letter No; nil dated &)/5/‘55.

You have not sent a detailed meply in view of para 1 of

my Memo Nos 35L-] lated 5/ d/ 55« Ploass intimate whether there is any

possibility of the vehicle being repaired and whether you have any

objection in the cancellation of its registration marke Tn case you do

not agree you should submit an attested affidavit to the effect that

the taxes of the vehicle may be exempted so long the registratim

cortificate of the wehicle remains deposited in the officas

/ ch Bhalla, pzs)
JP_',"° 30/3 e

‘icar, Kangra.
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